

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-28-2021

State v. Alker Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 48516

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Alker Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 48516" (2021). *Not Reported*. 7175.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/7175

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|--|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 1 |
| Nature of the Case | 1 |
| Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings | 2 |
| ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL..... | 3 |
| ARGUMENT..... | 4 |
| The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Alker’s Motion To Suppress | 4 |
| A. De Novo Review Of The District Court’s Factual Finding Is Appropriate Because The Exact Same Evidence That Was Before The District Court Is Before This Court..... | 4 |
| B. Mr. Alker’s Argument That He Said “That’s What I Want A Fucking Lawyer For” Is Preserved For Appeal | 6 |
| C. The District Court’s Consideration Of Post-Request Statements To Support Its Conclusion That Mr. Alker Did Not Clearly Request Counsel Was Inconsistent With United States Supreme Court Precedent | 7 |
| D. The State Has Not Met Its Burden Of Proving Beyond A Reasonable Doubt That The District Court’s Error Was Harmless | 11 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 13 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... | 13 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Davis v. United States, 512 U.S. 452 (1994).....8

Smith v. Illinois, 469 U.S. 91 (1984).....8, 9

State v. Anderson, ___ Idaho ___, ___, 487 P.3d 350 (2021).....11

State v. Atkinson, 128 Idaho 559 (Ct. App. 1996)5

State v. Garcia, 166 Idaho 661 (2020).....11

State v. Gonzales, 165 Idaho 95 (2019)6

State v. Robinson, 115 Idaho 800 (Ct. App. 1989)8

State v. Stone, 154 Idaho 949 (Ct. App. 2013)11

State v. Subdiaz-Osorio, 849 N.W.2d 748 (Wis. 2014)9

State v. Valdez-Molina, 127 Idaho 102 (1995).....5

State v. Wolfe, 165 Idaho 338 (2019).....6

Subdiaz-Osorio v. Humphreys, 947 F.3d 434 (7th Cir. 2020).....8, 9
